
 
 

 

Governing Council GC/61/5 Corr.1 
Sixty-first Session 06/05/2019 
 
Lyon, 16–17 May 2019 
Auditorium 
 
 
 

CORRIGENDUM 

 

This corrigendum is issued to note and correct the following typo errors in Document GC/61/5 
Financial Report, Report of the External Auditor, and Financial Statement for the year ended 
31 December 2018. 

1. On page 4, paragraph 6, the regular budget allocated for 2018 should read 
€21.912 million instead of €21.912. 

2. On page 9, paragraph 32, the net book value of the Property, Plant, and Equipment (PP&E) 
of €2.508 million was as at 31 December 2018 instead of 31 December 2017. 

3. On page 9, paragraph 35, the target of full funding of ASHI liabilities in the current plan will 
be achieved during 2049 instead of by 2050. Further details on the ASHI liabilities and plan to 
address the funding gap are provided in information document GC/61/Inf.Doc. No.4. 

 

 


	CORRIGENDUM

